

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3121

Please reply to:

FOI Administrator Trust Management Service Centre Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

08 February 2016

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to charges made in accordance with the Immigration Act 2014.

I would like to know about charges made in accordance with the Immigration Act 2014 within your trust during the period from the 1st of January 2015 until the 1st of January 2016.

- 1. The amount invoiced for overseas visitors' care during that period. Of this, I would like to know, if possible, the amount invoiced to a UK address.
- 2. The amount of money that was recouped by the overseas visitor management team during the same period.

		Number	1		N 4	1117
Year	Month	of Patients	Invoiced Patients	Money outstanding	Money paid £	UK addresses
2015	Jan	1	833	0	833	1
	Feb	8	13972.28	1896.7	12075.58	7
	Mar	4	13724.33	0	13724.33	4
	Apr	2	5952	0	5952	NIL
	May	7	15212.5	198.74	15013.76	NIL
	Jun	10	30227.78	11425.24	18802.54	6
	Jul	10	32535.27	22129.66	10405.61	3
	Aug	9	19215.35	9769.34	9446.01	4
	Sep	20	74930.47	19147.17	55783.3	8
	Oct	5	24721.76	11238.81	13782.95	1
	Nov	2	154462.2	0	154462.2	NIL
	Dec	13	88688.04	87111.78	1576.26	11